
Scan to explore our website

Firstport is available for all New
Zealanders wherever they are on their

disability journey. Discover national
disability information and advice at 

About us
Enable New Zealand has been

supporting New Zealanders with
disability equipment and services

since 1974. 
 

Our team support over 7,600 clinical
professionals around New Zealand.
We work with a network of over 500

suppliers and subcontractors to
deliver value for our community. 

 

Each year, we deliver complex
services to thousands of people,
enabling those in our disability
community to live good lives. 

enable.co.nz

.co.nz
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About us Sarah Boyt
Service Manager
Physiotherapist
Clinical Advisory Service
(03) 740 0411
sarah.boyt@enable.co.nz

Christa Roessler 
Clinical Services Advisor 
Occupational Therapist 
(03) 740 0925
christa.roessler@enable.co.nz

Dheshini Naidoo
Clinical Services Advisor
Occupational Therapist
(07) 981 1369
Dheshini.naidoo@enable.co.nz

Nafi Lefono
Clinical Services Advisor
Physiotherapist
(09) 995 65289
nafi.lefono@enable.co.nz 

Pauline Lazarus
Clinical Services Advisor 
Physiotherapist
(07) 843 9181
pauline.lazarus@enable.co.nz

Phillipa Corby 
Clinical Services Advisor 
Occupational Therapist 
(06) 826 4999
phillipa.corby@enable.co.nz 

Rachel Tatham
National Manager
Clinical Advisory Service
(06) 353 5811
rachel.tatham@enable.co.nz

For MRES clinical support and queries:
 acc.advisor@enable.co.nz 

or phone a clinical services advisor. 
For MRES order processing queries:

enable@enable.co.nz
0800 362 253

The Clinical Advisory team is here to
support health professionals. They
assist with clinical reasoning and
value for money decision-making

for ACC MRES (Managed
Rehabilitation Equipment Service)

equipment.

The team are experienced
Occupational Therapists and

Physiotherapists. 

They come from diverse clinical
backgrounds and are passionate
about working collaboratively to
empower our community to live

everyday lives in everyday places.

Meet the team

Get in touch


